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TuS Niederberg offene AK, Kür, LK 1
Yannick Güls 2002 13,8 12,20 9,1 7,90 12,8 10,10 11,6 10,00 12,7 9,50 11,3 9,70 59,40 71,3 83,3%

Ferenz Albert 2003 13,2 10,60 12,5 10,60 12,2 9,10 12,4 10,80 12,5 8,70 10,7 7,60 57,40 73,5 78,1%

Tobias Wojtko 2004 12,2 9,20 11,3 10,30 11,0 6,00 11,6 10,40 12,3 8,40 8,0 4,60 48,90 66,4 73,6%

Bojan Kosoric 2005 12,9 10,70 12,0 10,50 10,0 7,60 12,4 10,30 12,3 9,90 9,0 4,30 53,30 68,6 77,7%

Timon Krieger 2006 13,0 10,80 11,3 9,60 10,2 7,70 11,6 10,70 11,3 6,70 9,0 6,50 52,00 66,4 78,3%

TuS Niederberg 33,70 31,40 26,90 31,90 28,10 23,80 175,80

TuS Niederberg AK 17 u.j., Kür, LK 2
Michael Fink 2006 13,0 9,50 13,2 11,10 12,7 10,20 11,6 10,80 12,7 8,60 11,9 8,70 58,90 75,1 78,4%

Jonathan Gassen 2006 13,0 9,80 12,8 10,10 12,4 9,60 11,6 10,40 12,8 7,40 11,0 9,10 56,40 73,6 76,6%

Dimitry Komleva 2007 13,0 10,40 4,7 2,60 11,4 5,10 11,6 10,50 8,6 5,30 11,0 7,70 41,60 60,3 69,0%

Taylan Koc 2008 0,0 0,00 11,6 6,90 7,9 3,70 11,6 10,05 11,1 6,80 11,0 8,20 35,65 53,2 67,0%

TuS Niederberg 29,70 28,10 24,90 31,70 22,80 26,00 163,20

TuS Niederberg 14 u.j., Kür-6-Kampf,  LK3
Lukas Reuter 2009 11,5 8,50 11,9 9,00 12,5 9,30 11,6 10,55 12,4 9,30 11,3 9,30 55,95 71,2 78,6%

Anton Böhm 2009 11,5 8,30 11,9 8,50 12,3 9,00 11,6 10,40 12,4 7,90 11,3 7,80 51,90 71,0 73,1%

Iven Frank 2009 13,4 11,10 12,8 10,30 12,9 8,90 12,4 11,10 13,4 11,50 11,9 9,50 62,40 76,8 81,3%

Til Löser 2009 13,2 10,60 12,6 10,70 12,7 10,30 11,6 10,65 12,4 9,40 11,9 9,10 60,75 74,4 81,7%

Kian Welter 2010 13,2 9,20 10,9 7,50 12,3 8,40 11,6 10,10 12,4 7,30 11,3 7,20 49,70 71,7 69,3%

TuS Niederberg 30,90 30,00 28,60 32,30 30,20 27,90 179,90

TuS Niederberg AK 13 u.j., Pflicht-6-Kampf
David Stock 2010 15,0 12,30 15,0 13,95 16,0 13,50 17,0 15,10 15,0 12,5 15,0 12,10 79,45 93,0 85,4%

Silias Pilz 2011 15,0 11,50 15,0 13,75 16,0 11,50 16,0 14,85 15,0 13,0 15,0 11,70 76,30 92,0 82,9%

Eric Henschel 2011 15,0 12,60 15,0 13,60 16,0 12,80 17,0 15,80 16,0 13,6 15,0 12,10 80,50 94,0 85,6%

TuS Niederberg 36,40 41,30 37,80 45,75 39,10 35,90 236,25

TV Moselweiß AK 13 u.j., Pflicht-6-Kampf
Linus Zielesny 2014 15,0 11,90 15,0 12,10 16,0 11,00 15,0 13,70 15,0 12,80 15,0 12,30 73,80 91,0 81,1%

Jan Becker 2013 15,0 10,90 15,0 11,00 15,0 8,00 16,0 14,90 15,0 10,60 15,0 9,60 65,00 91,0 71,4%

Luis Zielesny 2011 15,0 12,90 15,0 12,50 16,0 12,70 17,0 15,50 16,0 13,50 15,0 10,30 77,40 94,0 82,3%

Leon Nitschik 2014 15,0 13,30 15,0 12,10 16,0 13,00 15,0 13,90 15,0 13,60 15,0 13,50 79,40 91,0 87,3%

TV Moselweiß 38,10 36,70 36,70 44,30 39,90 36,10 231,80

CTG Koblenz AK 13 u.j., Pflicht-6-Kampf
Nikita Loschkin 2012 15,0 11,10 15,0 11,75 16,0 11,80 15,0 13,60 15,0 12,20 14,0 10,90 71,35 90,0 79,3%

Leonhard Heinz 2012 0,0 0,00 15,0 10,00 15,0 8,50 15,0 14,25 14,0 9,60 13,0 10,40 52,75 72,0 73,3%

Artem Komleva 2012 15,0 10,00 15,0 12,30 16,0 11,60 15,0 14,20 15,0 9,50 16,0 10,50 68,10 92,0 74,0%

Elias Paluch 2013 15,0 11,20 15,0 10,80 15,0 7,00 15,0 14,40 14,0 12,90 15,0 12,70 69,00 89,0 77,5%

Richard Heinz 2013 0,0 0,00 15,0 10,80 14,0 9,50 15,0 14,30 14,0 10,70 14,0 10,50 55,80 72,0 77,5%

CTG Koblenz 32,30 34,85 32,90 42,95 35,80 34,10 212,90

CTG Koblenz AK 9 u.j., Pflicht-4-Ka
Gleb Schukin 2014 15,0 12,20 15,0 12,95 16,0 13,60 15,0 14,05 15,0 12,20 15,0 13,30 78,30 91,0 86,0%

Maxi Gassen 2014 15,0 10,60 15,0 12,50 15,0 10,00 15,0 14,25 15,0 11,80 15,0 12,80 71,95 90,0 79,9%

Simon Welgauk 2015 15,0 5,70 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 14,0 0,00 14,0 8,10 14,0 7,90 21,70 57,0 38,1%

Konstantin Lutz 2015 15,0 7,10 0,0 0,00 15,0 8,40 14,0 12,60 14,0 9,00 14,0 8,50 45,60 72,0 63,3%

Oliver Hamm 2016 15,0 6,90 0,0 0,00 15,0 10,10 15,0 13,70 14,0 11,60 14,0 10,20 52,50 73,0 71,9%

CTG Koblenz 29,90 25,45 33,70 42,00 35,60 36,30 147,60
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TV Vallendar Offene Klasse, Kür-6-Kampf,  LK1
Jan Witt 1999 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,00 0,0 #DIV/0!

Janno Kukies 2001 12,5 9,90 12,4 10,10 12,2 10,00 11,6 10,40 12,1 11,30 10,0 8,00 59,70 70,8 84,3%

Jan Jakobson 2005 12,5 9,50 9,3 6,60 13,1 11,20 11,6 10,50 12,7 11,70 10,4 7,90 57,40 69,6 82,5%

TV Vallendar 19,40 16,70 21,20 20,90 23,00 15,90 117,10

TV Vallendar Offene Klasse, Pflicht-6-Kampf
Simon Lucht 1988 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,00 0,0 #DIV/0!

Kevin Böcking 1992 0,0 0,00 17,0 14,05 15,0 14,30 16,0 15,10 17,0 15,90 16,0 14,00 73,35 81,0 90,6%

Valentin John 2004 14,0 11,90 15,0 17,75 13,0 11,50 16,0 15,30 17,0 13,00 0,0 0,00 69,45 75,0 92,6%

Julian Wittebrock 2009 15,0 9,80 15,0 12,75 15,0 12,50 16,0 14,55 15,0 11,00 15,0 11,40 72,00 91,0 79,1%

Nils Dickscheid 2008 15,0 11,20 15,0 13,65 16,0 15,60 17,0 15,00 16,0 12,50 15,0 12,50 80,45 94,0 85,6%

TV Vallendar 32,90 45,45 42,40 45,40 41,40 37,90 245,45

TV Vallendar 17 u.j., Kür-6-Kampf,  LK2
Max Pleye 2007 13,4 9,80 11,9 9,50 12,0 9,00 11,6 10,55 12,3 7,20 10,5 8,90 54,95 71,7 76,6%

Simeon Radermacher 2008 12,6 9,80 11,6 9,60 12,5 10,00 11,6 10,30 12,3 9,10 10,5 8,10 56,90 71,1 80,0%

TV Vallendar 19,60 19,10 19,00 20,85 16,30 17,00 111,85

TV Vallendar 14 u.j., Kür-6-Kampf,  LK3
Luca Mohr 2009 13,4 9,30 11,9 10,20 12,5 10,30 11,6 10,95 12,4 9,70 10,8 9,00 59,45 72,6 81,9%

David Ikeda 2009 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,00 0,0 #DIV/0!

Eliah Wiedemuth 2010 13,4 11,20 11,9 10,30 12,1 9,80 11,0 10,00 12,4 9,60 10,8 7,60 58,50 71,6 81,7%

Luca Porz 2011 12,8 9,70 11,5 8,80 12,6 9,60 10,5 9,10 10,7 7,60 7,8 3,80 48,60 65,9 73,7%

TV Vallendar 30,20 29,30 29,70 30,05 26,90 20,40 166,55

TV Vallendar AK 13 u.j., Pflicht-6-Kampf
Reto Gebert 2012 15,0 11,50 14,0 12,20 16,0 13,40 15,0 13,90 15,0 11,60 15,0 12,50 75,10 90,0 83,4%

Ivan Zoltan 2010 15,0 11,50 15,0 14,10 16,0 14,40 17,0 15,30 16,0 13,00 15,0 13,20 81,50 94,0 86,7%

Philipp Strödter 2010 15,0 10,50 15,0 12,50 16,0 13,50 17,0 14,60 16,0 11,50 15,0 11,40 74,00 94,0 78,7%

Alexander Radermacher2012 15,0 11,90 15,0 12,95 16,0 13,60 16,0 14,70 16,0 11,80 15,0 13,00 77,95 93,0 83,8%

TV Vallendar 34,90 39,55 41,50 44,60 36,40 38,70 235,65

TV Vallendar AK 9 u.j., Pflicht-4-Ka
Maximilian Martini 2014 14,0 12,20 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 15,0 13,95 15,0 12,40 15,0 9,20 47,75 59,0 80,9%

Jannis Klütsch 2014 14,0 12,20 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 14,0 12,70 15,0 11,10 13,0 10,40 46,40 56,0 82,9%

Christian Schäfer 2014 14,0 12,60 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 15,0 14,30 15,0 13,00 15,0 11,60 51,50 59,0 87,3%

Oliver Streeck 2014 14,0 11,50 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 15,0 13,90 14,0 12,00 13,0 11,70 49,10 56,0 87,7%

TV Vallendar 37,00 0,00 0,00 42,15 37,40 33,70 150,25

TuS Horchheim AK 9 u.j., Pflicht-4-Ka
Simon Seifert 2016 15,0 11,50 15,0 12,15 15,0 12,30 16,0 14,25 15,0 12,20 15,0 11,40 73,80 91,0 81,1%

Sebastian Quirbach 2015 15,0 10,30 15,0 10,95 15,0 10,00 16,0 14,40 15,0 11,80 15,0 11,70 69,15 91,0 76,0%

Nicolas Hellmann 2015 15,0 9,50 15,0 10,65 15,0 11,80 0,0 0,00 15,0 9,50 15,0 11,10 52,55 75,0 70,1%

David Madzgalla 2014 15,0 10,70 15,0 12,10 15,0 12,50 16,0 13,60 15,0 13,00 15,0 11,40 73,30 91,0 80,5%

TuS Horchheim 32,50 35,20 36,60 42,25 37,00 34,50 151,05

TuS Horchheim AK 13 u.j., Pflicht-6-Kampf
Frederik Mattar 2014 15,0 11,30 15,0 13,15 15,0 12,30 0,0 0,00 15,0 13,40 15,0 11,80 61,95 75,0 82,6%

Paul Stibbe 2013 15,0 12,30 15,0 12,65 15,0 13,20 16,0 15,25 15,0 13,90 15,0 12,60 79,90 91,0 87,8%

Henry Grüger 2013 15,0 10,00 15,0 11,85 15,0 12,40 0,0 0,00 15,0 12,30 15,0 13,10 59,65 75,0 79,5%

TuS Horchheim 33,60 37,65 37,90 15,25 39,60 37,50 201,50
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Einzelwertung

Turner 18+, Kür LK 1
1 Yannick Güls 2002 13,8 12,20 9,1 7,90 12,8 10,10 11,6 10,00 12,7 9,50 11,3 9,70 59,40 71,3 83,3%
2 Janno Kukies 2001 12,5 9,90 12,4 10,10 12,2 10,00 11,6 10,40 12,1 11,30 10,0 8,00 59,70 70,8 84,3%
3 Jan Jakobson 2005 12,5 9,50 9,3 6,60 13,1 11,20 11,6 10,50 12,7 11,70 10,4 7,90 57,40 69,6 82,5%
3 Ferenz Albert 2003 13,2 10,60 12,5 10,60 12,2 9,10 12,4 10,80 12,5 8,70 10,7 7,60 57,40 73,5 78,1%
5 Bojan Kosoric 2005 12,9 10,70 12,0 10,50 10,0 7,60 12,4 10,30 12,3 9,90 9,0 4,30 53,30 68,6 77,7%
6 Timon Krieger 2005 13,0 10,80 11,3 9,60 10,2 7,70 11,6 10,70 11,3 6,70 9,0 6,50 52,00 66,4 78,3%
7 Tobias Wojtko 2004 12,2 9,20 11,3 10,30 11,0 6,00 11,6 10,40 12,3 8,40 8,0 4,60 48,90 66,4 73,6%

Turner 18+, Pflicht
1 Kevin Böcking 1992 0,0 0,00 17,0 14,05 15,0 14,30 16,0 15,10 17,0 15,90 16,0 14,00 73,35 81,0 90,6%
2 Valentin John 2004 14,0 11,90 15,0 17,75 13,0 11,50 16,0 15,30 17,0 13,00 0,0 0,00 69,45 75,0 92,6%

AK 16/17, Kür LK 2
1 Michael Fink 2006 13,0 9,50 13,2 11,10 12,7 10,20 11,6 10,80 12,7 8,60 11,9 8,70 58,90 75,1 78,4%
2 Jonathan Gassen 2006 13,0 9,80 12,8 10,10 12,4 9,60 11,6 10,40 12,8 7,40 11,0 9,10 56,40 73,6 76,6%
3 Max Pleye 2007 13,4 9,80 11,9 9,50 12,0 9,00 11,6 10,55 12,3 7,20 10,5 8,90 54,95 71,7 76,6%
4 Dimitry Komleva 2007 13,0 10,40 4,7 2,60 11,4 5,10 11,6 10,50 8,6 5,30 11,0 7,70 41,60 60,3 69,0%

AK 14/15, Kür LK 3
1 Iven Frank 2009 13,4 11,10 12,8 10,30 12,9 8,90 12,4 11,10 13,4 11,50 11,9 9,50 62,40 76,8 81,3%
2 Til Löser 2009 13,2 10,60 12,6 10,70 12,7 10,30 11,6 10,65 12,4 9,40 11,9 9,10 60,75 74,4 81,7%
3 Luca Mohr 2009 13,4 9,30 11,9 10,20 12,5 10,30 11,6 10,95 12,4 9,70 10,8 9,00 59,45 72,6 81,9%
4 Simeon Radermacher 2008 12,6 9,80 11,6 9,60 12,5 10,00 11,6 10,30 12,3 9,10 10,5 8,10 56,90 71,1 80,0%
5 Lukas Reuter 2009 11,5 8,50 11,9 9,00 12,5 9,30 11,6 10,55 12,4 9,30 11,3 9,30 55,95 71,2 78,6%
6 Anton Böhm 2009 11,5 8,30 11,9 8,50 12,3 9,00 11,6 10,40 12,4 7,90 11,3 7,80 51,90 71,0 73,1%
7 Taylan Koc 2008 0,0 0,00 11,6 6,90 7,9 3,70 11,6 10,05 11,1 6,80 11,0 8,20 35,65 53,2 67,0%

AK 14/15, Pflicht
1 Nils Dickscheid 2008 15,0 11,20 15,0 13,65 16,0 15,60 17,0 15,00 16,0 12,50 15,0 12,50 80,45 94,0 85,6%
2 Julian Wittebrock 2009 15,0 9,80 15,0 12,75 15,0 12,50 16,0 14,55 15,0 11,00 15,0 11,40 72,00 91,0 79,1%

AK 13 u.j., Kür LK 3
1 Eliah Wiedemuth 2010 13,4 11,20 11,9 10,30 12,1 9,80 11,0 10,00 12,4 9,60 10,8 7,60 58,50 71,6 81,7%
2 Kian Welter 2010 13,2 9,20 10,9 7,50 12,3 8,40 11,6 10,10 12,4 7,30 11,3 7,20 49,70 71,7 69,3%
3 Luca Porz 2011 12,8 9,70 11,5 8,80 12,6 9,60 10,5 9,10 10,7 7,60 7,8 3,80 48,60 65,9 73,7%

AK 12/13, Pflicht
1 Ivan Zoltan 2010 15,0 11,50 15,0 14,10 16,0 14,40 17,0 15,30 16,0 13,00 15,0 13,20 81,50 94,0 86,7%
2 Eric Henschel 2011 15,0 12,60 15,0 13,60 16,0 12,80 17,0 15,80 16,0 13,60 15,0 12,10 80,50 94,0 85,6%
3 David Stock 2010 15,0 12,30 15,0 13,95 16,0 13,50 17,0 15,10 15,0 12,50 15,0 12,10 79,45 93,0 85,4%
4 Luis Zielesny 2011 15,0 12,90 15,0 12,50 16,0 12,70 17,0 15,50 16,0 13,50 15,0 10,30 77,40 94,0 82,3%
5 Silias Pilz 2011 15,0 11,50 15,0 13,75 16,0 11,50 16,0 14,85 15,0 13,00 15,0 11,70 76,30 92,0 82,9%
6 Philipp Strödter 2010 15,0 10,50 15,0 12,50 16,0 13,50 17,0 14,60 16,0 11,50 15,0 11,40 74,00 94,0 78,7%

AK10/11, Pflicht
1 Paul Stibbe 2013 15,0 12,30 15,0 12,65 15,0 13,20 16,0 15,25 15,0 13,90 15,0 12,60 79,90 91,0 87,8%
2 Alexander Radermacher2012 15,0 11,90 15,0 12,95 16,0 13,60 16,0 14,70 16,0 11,80 15,0 13,00 77,95 93,0 83,8%
3 Reto Gebert 2012 15,0 11,50 14,0 12,20 16,0 13,40 15,0 13,90 15,0 11,60 15,0 12,50 75,10 90,0 83,4%
4 Nikita Loschkin 2012 15,0 11,10 15,0 11,75 16,0 11,80 15,0 13,60 15,0 12,20 14,0 10,90 71,35 90,0 79,3%
5 Elias Paluch 2013 15,0 11,20 15,0 10,80 15,0 7,00 15,0 14,40 14,0 12,90 15,0 12,70 69,00 89,0 77,5%
6 Artem Komleva 2012 15,0 10,00 15,0 12,30 16,0 11,60 15,0 14,20 15,0 9,50 16,0 10,50 68,10 92,0 74,0%
7 Jan Becker 2013 15,0 10,90 15,0 11,00 15,0 8,00 16,0 14,90 15,0 10,60 15,0 9,60 65,00 91,0 71,4%
8 Henry Grüger 2013 15,0 10,00 15,0 11,85 15,0 12,40 0,0 0,00 15,0 12,30 15,0 13,10 60,00 75,0 80,0%
9 Richard Heinz 2013 0,0 0,00 15,0 10,80 14,0 9,50 15,0 14,30 14,0 10,70 14,0 10,50 55,80 72,0 77,5%

10 Leonhard Heinz 2012 0,0 0,00 15,0 10,00 15,0 8,50 15,0 14,25 14,0 9,60 13,0 10,40 52,75 72,0 73,3%

AK 9 uj., Pflicht-6-Kampf
1 Leon Nitschik 2014 15,0 13,30 15,0 12,10 16,0 13,00 15,0 13,90 15,0 13,60 15,0 10,30 79,40 91,0 87,3%
2 Gleb Schukin 2014 15,0 12,20 15,0 12,95 16,0 13,60 15,0 14,05 15,0 12,20 15,0 13,30 78,30 91,0 86,0%
3 Simon Seifert 2016 15,0 11,50 15,0 12,15 15,0 12,30 16,0 14,25 15,0 12,20 15,0 11,40 73,80 91,0 81,1%
4 Linus Zielesny 2014 15,0 11,90 15,0 12,10 16,0 11,00 15,0 13,70 15,0 12,80 15,0 12,30 73,80 91,0 81,1%
5 David Madzgalla 2014 15,0 10,70 15,0 12,10 15,0 12,50 16,0 13,60 15,0 13,00 15,0 11,40 73,30 91,0 80,5%
6 Maxi Gassen 2014 15,0 10,60 15,0 12,50 15,0 10,00 15,0 14,25 15,0 11,80 15,0 12,80 71,95 90,0 79,9%
7 Sebastian Quirbach 2015 15,0 10,30 15,0 10,95 15,0 10,00 16,0 14,40 15,0 11,80 15,0 11,70 69,15 91,0 76,0%
8 Frederik Mattar 2014 15,0 11,30 15,0 13,15 15,0 12,30 0,0 0,00 15,0 13,40 15,0 11,80 61,95 75,0 82,6%
9 Nicolas Hellmann 2015 15,0 9,50 15,0 10,65 15,0 11,80 0,0 0,00 15,0 9,50 15,0 11,10 52,55 75,0 70,1%
10 Oliver Hamm 2016 15,0 6,90 0,0 0,00 15,0 10,10 15,0 13,70 14,0 11,60 14,0 10,20 52,50 73,0 71,9%

11 Konstantin Lutz 2015 15,0 7,10 0,0 0,00 15,0 8,40 14,0 12,60 14,0 9,00 14,0 8,50 45,60 72,0 63,3%

AK 9 uj., Pflicht-4-Kampf
1 Christian Schäfer 2014 14,0 12,60 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 15,0 14,30 15,0 13,00 15,0 11,60 51,50 59,0 87,3%
2 Oliver Streeck 2014 14,0 11,50 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 15,0 13,90 14,0 12,00 13,0 11,70 49,10 56,0 87,7%
3 Maximilian Martini 2014 14,0 12,20 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 15,0 13,95 15,0 12,40 15,0 9,20 47,75 59,0 80,9%

4 Jannis Klütsch 2014 14,0 12,20 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 14,0 12,70 15,0 11,10 13,0 10,40 46,40 56,0 82,9%

5 Simon Welgauk 2015 15,0 5,70 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 14,0 ´0,00 14,0 8,10 14,0 7,90 21,70 57,0 38,1%


